\ﬁ\ BUREAU OF CUSTOMS E?

MAKABAGONG ADUANA, MATATAG NA EKONOMIYA

PROFESSIONALISM INTEGRITY ACCOUNTABILITY

Republic of the Philippines, SEIZURE IDENTIFICATION
NO. 03 - 2023

-versus-

One Hundred Sixteen (116) boxes of Assorted Brand
Cigarettes

JOHM DOE

Owner
X

—

To:  GOVERNMENT PROSECUTOR
Prosecution and Litigation Division
Legal Service, RCMG

JOHN DOE

NOTICE OF HEARING

Notice is given that the above-described articles were seized by the Bureau of
Customs (BOC) for violation of Section 1113 (f) and (I) — 5 of the CMTA.

You are hereby directed to appear in the hearing of the above-entitled case on 11
April 2023 at 2:00 p.m. via video conferencing. Failure to do so shall serve as a waiver
of your right to be heard and the case shall be decided accordingly.

Kindly submit your e-mail address to divisionlaw202@gmail.com to furnish you
with the link of the hearing.

SO ORDERED.

Port of Cagayan de Oro, Cagayan de Oro City, 20 March 2023.

AMPMLA

Acting Hearing Officer



